501963343 06/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aviva Sports, Inc.	01/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revel Match, LLC
Street Address:	3325 Labore Road
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6402627
Patent Number:	6709340
Patent Number:	D451975
Patent Number:	6322454
Patent Number:	6551215
Patent Number:	7210976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (612)977-8650

 Phone:
 6129778400

 Email:
 ip@briggs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.
Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

PATENT

REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0070

\$240,00 640262

501963343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41128.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. Rosenberg
Total Attachments: 3 source=P_Aviva_to_Revel#page1.tif source=P_Aviva_to_Revel#page2.tif source=P_Aviva_to_Revel#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0071

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

This confirmatory UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of January <u>10</u>, 2012, by Aviva Sports, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at 436 South State Highway 7, Camdenton, MO 65020 ("Aviva"), in favor of Revel Match, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company having its principal place of business at 3325 Labore Road, St. Paul, MN 55110 ("Revel").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 6, 2012, by and between Aviva, ShoreMaster, Inc. and Revel (the "APA"), Aviva assigned to Revel all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the United States patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Revel accepted such assignment by Aviva of its rights, title and interests in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment is being executed to confirm such assignment of the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Aviva does hereby confirm having sold, assigned, and transferred to Revel all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and all renewals, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisional thereof, including all foreign patents or rights claiming the benefit of priority therefrom or relating thereto, together with all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringements, dilution, damage or injury to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to the same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Revel for its own use and for the use of its successor and assigns. Aviva shall make, execute, and deliver any and all written instruments including application papers, affidavits, assignments, or other documents as reasonably requested by Revel; will reasonably cooperate with and testify on behalf of Revel in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or any administrative body or alternate dispute resolution forum; and generally do all things which may be desirable or necessary in the view of Revel to vest, obtain, secure, perfect, maintain, or enforce any rights under the Patents which are the subject of this Assignment; provided, however, that Revel shall reimburse Aviva for its reasonable out of pocket costs and expenses incurred in providing any of the foregoing further cooperation or assurances. This Assignment shall in all respects be subject to the terms and conditions of the APA.

Aviva Sports, Inc.

By: Man Waslasti

Title: Chief Executive Officer

North Dakota State of Minnesota)
COUNTY OF <u>Cass</u>)ss)
The foregoing instrument was Shan Was laski, CEO corporation.	acknowledged before me this 16th day of January, 2012 by of Aviva Sports, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the
	Notary Public
	DAWN DOYEL Notary Public State of North Dakota

SCHEDULE A

Title:	Patent Number:
Inflatable recreational device	6,402,627
Inflatable recreational device	6,709,340
Inflatable triple tube water flotation toy	D451,975
Inflatable recreational device	6,322,454
Climbing structure	6,551,215
Inflatable raft with inflatable climbing slide	7,210,976

3

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0074